PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4029487

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AARON COREY	01/11/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IGT CANADA SOLUTIONS ULC	
Street Address: 328 URQUHART AVE.		
City:	MONCTON, NEW BRUNSWICK	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	E1H 2R6	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14966633

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)854-1401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919-854-1400

Email: gendres@myersbigel.com **Correspondent Name:** MYERS BIGEL & SIBLEY, P.A. Address Line 1: 4140 PARKLAKE AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7770-90
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GAYLE ENDRES
SIGNATURE:	/gee/
DATE SIGNED:	08/30/2016

Total Attachments: 7

source=7770-90_Corey_Assignment#page1.tif source=7770-90_Corey_Assignment#page2.tif source=7770-90_Corey_Assignment#page3.tif source=7770-90 Corey Assignment#page4.tif source=7770-90_Corey_Assignment#page5.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 039580 FRAME: 0824

503982831

source=7770-90_Corey_Assignment#page6.tif source=7770-90_Corey_Assignment#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 039580 FRAME: 0825

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor

 Stefan Keilwert Initials:	of	Landsbaurweg 16 St. Josef, Austria A-8503
Edward Bowron Initials: <u>と多</u>	of	44 Octave Street, Shediac Bridge, NB E4R 1P7
Reuben Dupuis Inifials: (1887)	of	42 Broadway Street, Moncton, NB E1A 3Y2
 Vicky Leblanc Initials:	of	54 Reade Street Moncton, NB E1C 6S2
Karen van Niekerk Initials: <u>h. //</u>	of	209 Gaspe Street, Dieppe, NB E1A 1W4
David Froy Initials: <u>(), F</u>	of	1 Raworth Avenue Lakeville, New Brunswick E1H 1J3
Aaron Corey Initials: /	of	15 Grant Street, Apt. 12 Moncton, NB E1A 3R3

has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

IGT Canada Solutions ULC

a Canadian corporation having a place of business at 328 Urquhart Ave., Moncton, New Brunswick, Canada E1H 2R6, (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) and its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to one or more inventions which are the subject of one or more patent applications as listed in the attached Schedule A:

in all countries worldwide, in and to any and all inventions or other improvements that are disclosed in and to the Subject Patent Application, and all other provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in all countries worldwide on any of the application subject matter; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in all countries worldwide on the Subject Patent Application, and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the Subject Patent Application;

The inventors grant to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, including its patent agents and attorneys, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification and information, to prepare any translation which may be necessary or desirable in order to place this document in compliance for recordation in any country and to correct any elerical error in this assignment.

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests all patent granting authorities worldwide to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes said ASSIGNEE to file patent applications in any or all countries for any or all of said inventions and discoveries on the Subject Patent Application in the name of the ASSIGNEE or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise;

1

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention and to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all letters patent which may be granted therefore or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, it successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of any country worldwide for said invention;

Executed this	day of	, 2016.		
4				
			Stefan Keilwert	
Executed this	L day of Jan	, 2016.		
		d .	11/1/2	
٠,			Edward Bowron	Arrana Tanàna Taona 1981
Executed this 12	2 day of Janner	7 , 2016.		
a de la companya de	* · · · · · · *	a.		
×	······································		Reuben Dupuis	
Executed this /6	day of Jane	, 2016,	"· **	
			1/1/2 /2/a	
		er vanteranden verti s	Vicky Leblanc	
Executed this 11	_day of	2016.	<u> </u>	
		. "		-
		: 1000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,00	Karen van Niekerk	·····
Executed this	day of	, 2016.		
Sea.		D,	7119	5 (5)
# #			David Frov	

Executed this day of January, 2016.

3

PATENT REEL: 039580 FRAME: 0828

SCHEDULE A

Docket/Ref No.	Title	Application No.	Application Type	Filing Date
GSP2015-0040	Enhanced Electronic Gaming Machine with Dynamic Gaze Display	14/966633	US	11/12/2015
	-			1
	ļ			<u> </u>
			<u> </u>	
				ļ
				
<u> </u>		1	1	1

Stefan Keilwert Initials:	lwert Initials:	Stefan Keil	S
---------------------------	-----------------	-------------	---

Edward Bowron Initials: 97

Reuben Dupuis Initials: TTD

Vicky Leblanc Initials:

Karen van Niekerk Initials:

David Froy Initials: Q.F.

Aaron Corey Initials: AC

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor

Stefan Keilwert Initials:	of	Landsbauerweg 16 St. Josef, Austria A-8503
Edward Bowron	of	44 Octave Street, Shediac Bridge, NB E4R 1P7
Reuben Dupuis	of	42 Broadway Street, Moncton, NB E1A 3Y2
Vicky Leblanc	of	54 Reade Street Moncton, NB E1C 6S2
Karen van Niekerk	of	209 Gaspe Street, Dieppe, NB E1A 1W4
David Froy	of	1 Raworth Avenue Lakeville, New Brunswick E1H 1J3
Aaron Corey	of	15 Grant Street, Apt. 12 Moneton, NB E1A 3R3

has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

IGT Canada Solutions ULC

a Canadian corporation having a place of business at 328 Urquhart Ave., Moncton, New Brunswick, Canada E1H 2R6, (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) and its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to one or more inventions which are the subject of one or more patent applications as listed in the attached Schedule A;

in all countries worldwide, in and to any and all inventions or other improvements that are disclosed in and to the Subject Patent Application, and all other provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in all countries worldwide on any of the application subject matter; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in all countries worldwide on the Subject Patent Application, and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the Subject Patent Application;

The inventors grant to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, including its patent agents and attorneys, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification and information, to prepare any translation which may be necessary or desirable in order to place this document in compliance for recordation in any country and to correct any clerical error in this assignment.

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests all patent granting authorities worldwide to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes said ASSIGNEE to file patent applications in any or all countries for any or all of said inventions and discoveries on the Subject Patent Application in the name of the ASSIGNEE or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise;

l

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention and to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all letters patent which may be granted therefore or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, it successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of any country worldwide for said invention;

Executed this 14 day of 30 s , 2016.

Stefan Keilwert

SCHEDULE A

Docket/Ref No.	Title	Application No.	Application Type	Filing Date
GSP2015-0040	Enhanced Electronic Garning Machine with Dynamic Gaze Display	14/966633	US	11/12/2015
	<u></u>			
	<u> </u>			
100 1 100 00 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1				1
			}	

Stefan Keilwert Initials: 4

3

PATENT REEL: 039580 FRAME: 0832